
28 AUGUST 

Port 

AK 
WN 
AK 
WN 

WN 

WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

WN 

AK 
H.O. 

H.O. 
AK 
AK 
WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 
AK 

WN 

WN 
AK 
AK 
H.O. 

AK 
H.O. 

AK 
WN 

AK 

WN 

WN 

WN 
AK 

Appn. 
No. 

8862 
2700 
8817 

151 

2644 

2252 

8894 
8864 
8821 

8865 
8750 

8895 
8836 

58080 

8877 
58063 

156 

8556 
58071 

58070 
8896 
8629 

14 

2612 

8879 

Tariff 
Item 

84.10.029 
84.10.029 
84.11.051 
84.11.051 

84.11.061 

84.12.000 

84.13.000 
84.15.000 
84.17.009 

84.18.039 
84.19 039 

84.19.039 
84.22.009 
84.22.009 

84.33.000 
84.45.001 

84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 
84.59.059 

84.61.021 

84. 61.021 

8878 84.61.021 
8839 85 .01.001 \.. 

85.0l.0l9f 

158 

119 
8840 
8841 

58076 

8880 
58069 

8842 
106 

8843 

115 

74 

80 
8881 

85.01.031 

85.01.049 
85.01.049 
85.01.049 
85.03.001 

85.11.009 
85.11.009 

85.11.009 
85.14.021 

85.15.021 

85.15 .059 

85 .19.009 

85.19.055 
85.19.079 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETIE 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/164-App/ications for Approval-continued 

Goods 

Smith MC-3H pump . . . . . . . . . . 
Stops and suction valve lifers, being parts of a ship's oil pumps .. 
Rix compressors, peculiar for use at C.N.G. refuelling stations .. 
Worthington-Simpson 3 stage high pressure air compressors, types KH 

and KHH, peculiar for use in diesel engine starting, bottle charging 
and general industrial uses 

Fibreglass axial flow fans, complete with 190 kW drives, to provide 
updraft in a 4,546, 100 litres per hour, model 4SP18-4242 cooling 
tower for a fertilizer complex 

Westair, model TS5 Mk III, timber dehumidifier, peculiar for use in 
drying all types and thicknesses of timber 

Insertajets natural gas conversion jets . . . . . . . . 
Virginia suction line accumulator . . . . . . . . 
Le Carbon/Dunros, model USG, hydrochloric acid synthesis and 

absorption unit 
Dulcofilt guard filters . . . . . . 
Form-fill-seal machines, viz: . . . . . . 

Industries Roure, models TA, TB, TL, TD and SA 
Formseal thermoforming packaging line . . . . . . . . 
Aluminium troughing conveyor rollers 102 mm and 127 mm .. 
H.M.F., type M85-K2-M, hydraulic marine loader, peculiar for use 

for installation in the Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries research 
vessel 

Bahmuller semi-automatic stitcher, with stacker and gluer .. 
Keiper hydraulic press, 25 tonne, special design platen type, with two 

vertical columns tying upper and lower members together, peculiar 
for use in making and assembling components for automotive seat 
reclining mechanisms 

Habegger "Seiligel" rope cleaning apparatus, peculiar for use in clean
ing wire ropes prior to the relubrication of same 

Hydraulic pulley puller, portable, 8.128 tonnes . . . . . . 
Magnus foam and clean units, 22.73 1 (5 gal.) and 227.3 1 (50 gal.), 

peculiar for use in industrially cleaning plant and machinery 
Miji Lif automatic parts cleaning machine . . . . . . 
Nut crimping presses . . . . . . . . . . 
Oil extraction systems, types Jaws 550, Piranha 1000, Barracuda 2000 
Smoke extractors and foam makers (also known as foam generators), 

peculiar for use in fire fighting purposes 
Air control valves: . . . . . . 

EXCLUDING: 
Air control valves 2, 3, 4 way and parts thereof, for use in either 

pneumatic or hydro-pneumatic circuit application up to 
25 mm (1 in.) B.S.P. port sizes however actuated, constructed 
or sealed, and the following accessory valves normally used in 
conjunction with these air control valves: 

Exhaust flow control up to 13 mm (½ in.) B.S.P. 
Exhaust silencers up to 13 mm (½ in.) B.S.P. 
Flow control up to 13 mm (½ in.) B.S.P. port 
Hold back or lock up to 7 mm (¼ in.) B.S.P. 
Non return up to 13 mm (½ in.) B.S.P. 
Quick exhaust up to 13 mm (½ in.) B.S.P. port 
Sequence up to 7 mm (¼ in.) B.S.P. port 
Shuttle or tee up to 13 mm (½ in.) B.S.P. port 

Ladish stainless steel sanitary valves, viz: .. 
types 361, 371, 181, 171 and 262 

Masoneilan camflex valves . . . . . . . . . . 
Brook marine Motors, to specifications BS2949, AIEE No. 45, Lloyds 

R & S, American B of S, Bureau Veritas, Germanischer Lloyd, 
Norske Veritas 

Conrac transformers, horizontal output (T601), peculiar for Conrac 
television picture monitor 

Static converter, peculiar for use to extend control of a ripple plant .. 
Turbomeca gas-turbine driven power plant . . . . . . 
Waukesha engine driven power plant . . . . . . . . 
G.P.220, 15V, dry battery, peculiar for use in electric plant communi-

cator 
Asahi membrane repairing machine . . . . . . . . 
HD32 electric furnace, peculiar to use in the lost wax method of jewel

lery casting manufacture 
Yu polythene film automatic bag making machine . . . . 
Quad 44/405 stereo amplifier and pre amplifier, peculiar for use in 

product evaluation 
Stanley and Yamasa dial indicator, peculiar for use in making radio 

and audio equipment 
GTE microwave equipment spares, viz: . . . . 

type 605.006/20 Dicriminators for CMF 9 Modulator 
Moulded case circuit breakers, 3 pole, Quick Lag, interrupting capacity 

6KA-65, 75, 85, 100 AMPS 
Elgarti banana plugs, peculiar for use in making test leads . . . . 
Electro-Impulse RF dummy load, coaxial load resistor for Dact-5KFM 

and CPTN 3000 R.F. coaxial load resistor 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free* 
Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

2573 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

99 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 
10 

10 
10 
10 
10 

10 

10 

10 
10 
10 

10 
10 

10 

10 

10 

10 
10 


