THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/164—Applications for Approval—continued

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.
AK WN AK WN	8862 2700 8817 151	84.10.029	Smith MC-3H pump Stops and suction valve lifers, being parts of a ship's oil pumps Rix compressors, peculiar for use at C.N.G. refuelling stations Worthington-Simpson 3 stage high pressure air compressors, types KH	Free* Free Free Free*	Free* Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10 10
WN	2644		and KHH, peculiar for use in diesel engine starting, bottle charging and general industrial uses Fibreglass axial flow fans, complete with 190 kW drives, to provide updraft in a 4,546, 100 litres per hour, model 4SP18-4242 cooling	Free*		
WN	2252	84.12.000	tower for a fertilizer complex Westair, model TS5 Mk III, timber dehumidifier, peculiar for use in	Free*	Free*	10
AK AK AK	8894 8864 8821	84.13.000 84.15.000 84.17.009	drying all types and thicknesses of timber Insertajets natural gas conversion jets Virginia suction line accumulator Le Carbon/Dunros, model USG, hydrochloric acid synthesis and	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	99 10 10
AK AK	8865 8750	84.18.039 84.19.039	absorption unit Dulcofilt guard filters	Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK AK H.O.	8895 8836 58080	84.19.039 84.22.009 84.22.009	Industries Roure, models TA, TB, TL, TD and SA Formseal thermoforming packaging line	Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10
AK H.O.	8877 58063	84.33.000 84.45.001	Bahmuller semi-automatic stitcher, with stacker and gluer Keiper hydraulic press, 25 tonne, special design platen type, with two vertical columns tying upper and lower members together, peculiar for use in making and assembling components for automotive seat reclining mechanisms	Free Free*	Free Free*	10 10
WN	156	84.59.059	Habegger "Seiligel" rope cleaning apparatus, peculiar for use in cleaning wire ropes prior to the relubrication of same	Free*	Free*	10
AK H.O.	8556 58071	84.59.059 84.59.059	Hydraulic pulley puller, portable, 8.128 tonnes Magnus foam and clean units, 22.731 (5 gal.) and 227.31 (50 gal.), peculiar for use in industrially cleaning plant and machinery	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
H.O. AK AK WN	58070 8896 8629 14	84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059 84.59.059	Miji Lif automatic parts cleaning machine Nut crimping presses Oil extraction systems, types Jaws 550, Piranha 1000, Barracuda 2000 Smoke extractors and foam makers (also known as foam generators), peculiar for use in fire fighting purposes	Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10 10
WN	2612	84.61.021	Air control valves: EXCLUDING: Air control valves 2, 3, 4 way and parts thereof, for use in either pneumatic or hydro-pneumatic circuit application up to 25 mm (1 in.) B.S.P. port sizes however actuated, constructed or sealed, and the following accessory valves normally used in conjunction with these air control valves: Exhaust flow control up to 13 mm (½ in.) B.S.P. Exhaust silencers up to 13 mm (½ in.) B.S.P. Flow control up to 13 mm (½ in.) B.S.P. port Hold back or lock up to 7 mm (½ in.) B.S.P. Non return up to 13 mm (½ in.) B.S.P. Quick exhaust up to 13 mm (½ in.) B.S.P. port Sequence up to 7 mm (¼ in.) B.S.P. port	Free*		••
AK	8879	84.61.021	Shuttle or tee up to 13 mm (½ in.) B.S.P. port Ladish stainless steel sanitary valves, viz: types 361, 371, 181, 171 and 262	Free*		••
AK AK	8878 8839	84.61.021 85.01.001 85.01.019	Masoneilan camflex valves Brook marine Motors, to specifications BS2949, AIEE No. 45, Lloyds R & S, American B of S, Bureau Veritas, Germanischer Lloyd, Norske Veritas	Free* Free*	Free*	iö
WN	158	85.01.031	Conrac transformers, horizontal output (T601), peculiar for Conrac television picture monitor	Free*	Free*	10
WN AK AK H.O.	119 8840 8841 58076	85.01.049 85.01.049 85.01.049 85.03.001	Static converter, peculiar for use to extend control of a ripple plant	Free* Free* Free* Free*	Free* Free* Free*	10 10 10
AK H.O.	8880 58069	85.11.009 85.11.009	Asahi membrane repairing machine HD32 electric furnace, peculiar to use in the lost wax method of jewellery casting manufacture	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK WN	8842 106	85.11.009 85.14.021	Yu polythene film automatic bag making machine Quad 44/405 stereo amplifier and pre amplifier, peculiar for use in product evaluation	Free* Free*	Free*	10
AK	8843	85.15.021	Stanley and Yamasa dial indicator, peculiar for use in making radio and audio equipment	Free*		
WN	115	85.15.059	GTE microwave equipment spares, viz: type 605.006/20 Dicriminators for CMF 9 Modulator	Free*	Free*	10
WN	74	85.19.009	Moulded case circuit breakers, 3 pole, Quick Lag, interrupting capacity 6KA-65, 75, 85, 100 AMPS	Free*	Free*	10
WN AK	80 8881	85.19.055 85.19.079	Elgarti banana plugs, peculiar for use in making test leads Electro-Impulse RF dummy load, coaxial load resistor for Dact-5KFM and CPTN 3000 R.F. coaxial load resistor	Free Free*	Free* Free*	10 10